# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508325

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P.		01/23/2013	Limited Partnership:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTERWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	c/o Enterworks Acquisition, Inc.	
Internal Address:	46040 Center Oak Plaza, Suite 115	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310784	ENTERWORKS
Registration Number:	2224613	E.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com

Akerman LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Dr., Ste 1100 West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0338025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Zirkle
SIGNATURE:	/James Zirkle/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Enterworks PFG Notice of Authority to Release Liens signed by PFG#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0759

900483848

#### Exhibit A

Enterworks, Inc. 45940 Horseshoe Drive Suite 100 Sterling, VA 20166

## Notice of Authority to Release Liens

Attention: Bob Lewis

# Re: Liens of Partners for Growth III, L.P. ("PFG")

This is to confirm that all monetary Obligations owed by Enterworks, Inc. ("Borrower") have been repaid to PFG. Borrower is authorized: (i) to terminate all UCC financing statements filed by PFG in respect of Borrower's assets, (ii) to terminate all assignments for security filed with the USPTO in respect of Borrower's patents and trademarks, (iii) to terminate any assignments for security filed with the US Copyright Office in respect of Borrower's US-registered copyrights, (iv) to terminate all deposit account control agreements in effect among Borrower, PFG and any and all relevant depositary institutions, (v) to terminate any and all landlord consents and bailed waivers that may be in effect in favor of PFG, (vi) to terminate any other agreement, arrangement or filing containing or evidencing any lien on or security interest in any Borrower property, including but not limited to the Loan and Security Agreement dated October 20, 2010 by and between Borrower and Partners for Growth III, L.P., and (vii) to use this letter as evidence of PFG's agreement that the foregoing liens may be terminated by Borrower.

Partners for Growth II, L.P.

By: Lorraine Nield

Manager, Partners for Growth III, LLC

Its: General Partner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 02/01/2019**